Malika Rural Municipality



Darbang, Myagdi Gandaki Province, Nepal Invitation for Online Bids (e-bid) Date of Publication:4th December, 2024 (2081/08/19)

Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Malika Rural Municipality, Darbang, Myagdi has allocated funds and intends to apply part funds to construct work of below mentioned contract.

Contract ID	Name of Project	Bid Security	Fee for Bid
		(NRs)	Documents (NRs)
MRM/MGD/NCB/WORK S/081/82-03	Construction of Ward 3 Health Post Building	NRs:3,65,000/-	NRs:3,000/-
MRM/MGD/NCB/WORK S/081/82-04	Dukhubesi Irrigation Project	NRs:1,00,000/-	NRs:3,000/-

1. Bidders can get further information from Office of Malika Rural Municipality, Darbang, Myagdi(069420022, Website: www.malikamunmyagdi.gov.np

email:malikamunmyagdi@gmail.com) or visit PPMO's website: www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp and interested bidders should submit online bids through e-procurement portal http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp only and deposit the cost of bidding document (NRS 3000) in the following details:

Account Holder: Malika Rural Municipality

Account No: 0750110008400132 Bank Name: Prabhu Bank Ltd. Branch Name: Darbang Branch Office Code: 80444504300 Revenue Code: 14229

2. Any amendment in the tender notice will be posted in the PPMO's website. The office of Rural Municipal Executive, Malika rural Municipality reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever.

Chief Administrative Officer